E&:ETHd BZ NAL B0,

S

VOL.._M.DLPHQE 42097

State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recorded 06/29/2004 /2: 232 P m

After recording, return to: VoIlM04 Pg_ LY 2pg7%. g
Robert A. Smejkal, Attorney Linda Smith, County Clerk
PO Box 654 Fee$ ©/% #ofPgsz

Eugene, OR 97440

ffLD\X -ACA
SECOND MODIF ICATION OF TRUST DEED

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION OF TRUST DEED is dated effective June o
2004, between SIERRA DEVELOPMENT, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, as

1. Trust Deed. Grantor has executed a Trust Deed dated August 20, 2003, which
was recorded on August 21, 2003, in Volume MO03, Page 61296, Official Records of Klamath
County, Oregon, which was modified by a Modification of Trust Deed dated effective January
26, 2004, recorded on January 26, 2004, in Volume M04, Page 04853, Official Records of
Klamath County, Oregon (the “Trust Deed™).

2. Real Property Description. The Trust Deed covers real property located in
Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and by
this reference incorporated herein.

3. Second Modification. Grantor and Beneficiary hereby agree to modify the Trust
Deed as follows:

3.1 Modifying the principal amount of the Promissory Note referenced on page 1 of
the Trust Deed from $880,000.00 to $938,273.93; and

3.2 Modifying paragraph (19) of the Trust Deed by increasing the amount of the
principal reduction payment for each lot from $30,000.00 to $35,000.00.

4. Continuing Validity. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the
original Trust Deed shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Beneficiary
to this Second Modification of Trust Deed does not waive Beneficiary's right to require strict
performance of the Trust Deed as changed above nor obligate Beneficiary to make any future
modifications. It is the intention of the Beneficiary to retain as liable the Grantor of the Trust
Deed and the Maker of the Promissory Note. The Maker of the Promissory Note shall not be

SECOND MODIFICATION OF TRUST DEED - Page 1



released by virtue of this Second Modification of Trust Deed. This waiver applies not only to
any initial extension or modification, but also to such subsequent actions

GRANTOR:

SIERRA DEVELOPMENT, LLC

et

o :
By, <o ==

MICHAEL L. WILCHER, Member

BENEFICIARY:

LBLM INVESTMENTS LLC

By: %W /Zéfn/(/

LES M. MOMBERT, Member

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on theﬂ

day of June, 2004, by
MICHAEL L. WILCHER as a Member of SIERRA DEVELOPMENT, LLC, an Oregon Limited
Liability Company.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ACY COLL
*"': P NO'STIRY PUBUC ORE(C):'-S%N
\"’ f COMMISSION NO. 3

7
-t MY GOMMISS\ON EXPIRES AUGUST 2,200

s

@ PUBLIC FOR ORE

My Commission Expires:_&& =~

S a

STATE OF OREGON, County of Deschutes ) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the l 2 day of June 2004, by LES M
MOMBERT as a Member of LBLM INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability

Company.
JAMES B CHILDRE M
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON /
COMMISSION NO. 3791830.
et

_ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 01, 2 NOZTARY PUBLIC FOR OR/-:
My Commission Expires: q] 1

SECOND MODIFICATION OF TRUST DEED - Page 2




42099

Exhibit "A"
Rezl property in the Ccunty of Klamath, State of Qregon, described zs follows:

All that porticn cf Lot 7 cf Sectien 6 in Tewnship 3¢ South, Range 10 East of the Willametta Meridian,
Klamath County, Creczn, starting at the Scuthwest comer of said Lot; running Esst 794 feet and thencs
North to 3 peint on the Ncrth Boundary of the right of way of the Enterprise Irrigation Canal which is the
true paint of beginnirg; thence runring Nerthwesterly aleng the szid Narth line of said Canal nght of way
0 a point which is 4C0 feet Fast of the Weer Ecundary of said Lot 7; thenca North to the North boundary
Of said Lot 7; thenca Za<t 2long the said Nerth boundary of said Let 7 (304 feat more or less) o 3 peint
North of the true point cf Ceginning; thenca South to said peint of Seginning.

Also that parcel of lznd, the boundaries of which are descrited as follows: Beginning at 3 point 30 feat
North and 600 feet North §5°58' East from the Southwest ccrner of Section & in Township 29 Sauth,
Range 10 East of the Willametta Meridian; thenca Morth 85°58' Eage 124 fest; thenca North 379 feet,
more or less, to the Scuth or lower line of the right of way of Entarprica Irrigation District Canal; thenca
Northwesterly alcng szig canal line to 2 point due North of the paint of beginning; thenca Ssuth 430 feet
mere or less to the peint <f beginning.

EXCEFTING THERETECM THE FOLLOWING:

A parcal of land situsted in Lot 7, Section 8, Township 29 South, Range 10 Ezst of *he Willametta

Meridian, Klamath County, Qregen, being mere particularly descrited as follows:

Eegirning at 3 5/8" iren pin lying Scuth 8§9°52' East 650.0 fest and Morth 0°15'20" West 30.0 fest from
the Section ccrner cammon to Sections 1,6, 7 and 12, Townshig 19 South, Range 10 East of the
Willametts Meridian, Klamath County, Qregan, said pin Being on the North right of way line of Hilyard St.:
thencz continuing Merth 0°19'20" West 150.0 feet to a point; thence Seuth 89°59' East 134.0 feet 1y 3
point; thence Scuth 0°19'Z0" East 150.0 feet to a paint on the Nerh right of way line of Hilyard st.;
thence Morth 86959 Weet 134.0 fest to the point of beqinning; with Eearings baszd on Survey No. 3070,
filed in the Klamath Ccunty Enginesr's Offica.

ALSO EXCEFTING THERZFROM the Nerth 38 feet thereof,

A porticn cf Lot 7 of Secticn €, Tewnship 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette meridian, more
particularly descrived as follows:

Eeginning at a peint where the North line of the canal of the Enterorisa Irrigation District crossas the
West line of Section 5, Township 395, R, 10 E.W.M., said point being 600 fest, more or less, North of
the Southwest comer of said Section; thence North aleng said West line of Section & to the Northwest
corner of Lot 7 thereof; thence Easterly alang the North line of said Lot 7 a distance of 400 fest: thanca
South parallel to the West fine of said lot and 400 feet distant therafrom to the said Morth line of said
canal; thence Westery alcng said North line of said canal to the point of beginning.

ALSO SAVING AND £(CEFTING the following described property:

Beginning at a point from which the South 1/16 corner common te said Sections 1 and 6, said comer and
being the Southwest ccrmer of "Skyline View” bears N. 00°20'24” W. 475,00 feet and N. 89°55723" E,
129.72 fest; thence N. 00°20° 247 W, along the East line of those lands described in Deed Voiume MQC
page 7633 of Klamath County Desd Recards 293.17 fest: thenca N. 8993538” E 175.28 fest; thence S.
76°32'25" E. 56.10 fest; thence S. 00°20724” €. 281.76 feat; thence N. 89°5057” W. 229.77 feet, to the
point of beginning, centaining 1.54 acres mare or Jess,

ALSQ EXCEFTING THEREFROM the North 38 fest thereof,




